

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: S.A.No.108 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	17.08.2021	<u>MVR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.4 of 2021</u> Heard learned counsel for the parties. For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of this application, delay in filing the application to set aside the abatement is condoned. Accordingly, this petition is allowed. <u>MVR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.6 of 2021</u> Since I.A.No.4 of 2021 is allowed, this petition is allowed for the same reasons. <u>MVR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.5 of 2021</u> Since I.A.Nos.4 and 6 of 2021 are allowed, this petition is allowed and the legal representatives of the 2nd appellant are brought on record. <u>MVR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2021</u> Heard learned counsel for the parties. For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of this application, delay in filing the application to set aside the abatement is condoned. Accordingly, this petition is allowed. <u>MVR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2021</u> Since I.A.No.1 of 2021 is allowed, this petition is allowed for the same reasons. <u>MVR,J</u>	Tr. to I-O folder before corrections if any. Pl.verify.

		<u>I.A.No.2 of 2021</u> Since I.A.Nos.1 and 3 of 2021 are allowed, this petition is allowed and the legal representatives of the 4th appellant are brought on record. <u>MVR,J</u> <u>S.A.No.108 of 2013</u> Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendment. List after two weeks. Learned counsel for the appellants to file amended appeal memo, in the meantime. <u>MVR,J</u> Pab	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--