

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No. S.A.No.108 of 2013**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 18.                | 11.10.2023  | <p><b><u>TMR,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for both parties present.<br/>Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time.<br/>At request, list after three (3) weeks.<br/>In the meantime, call for the records of the trial<br/>Court as well as the first appellate Court.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TMR, J</u><br/>MS</p> |                        |