

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.:S.A.No.108 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	19.02.2026	<u>VGKR,J</u> <u>S.A.No.108 of 2013</u> Heard learned counsel for the appellant(s). The following substantial questions of law in the present Second Appeal have been framed for determination under Section 100 of the Code of Civil Procedure, (for 'short the C.P.C'.) 1. "Whether the findings of the lower appellate Court in respect of the proof of the will are running contrary to the provisions of Indian Evidence Act?" ADMIT. Since the Second Appeal has been admitted by this Court, all further proceedings in final decree petition may go on, except passing of the final decree in O.S.No.66 of 1999, on the file of II Additional Junior Civil Judge, Kakinada. List the matter on 11.03.2026. MH <u>VGKR, J</u>	

--	--	--	--